## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).727-736/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-10-2019 in RP No.600/2018 28-10-2019 in RP No. 522/2018 28-10-2019 in RP No. 645/2018 28-10-2019 in RP 607/2018 28-10-2019 No. **RP** in No.497/2018 09-11-2017 in AS No. 489/1995 09-11-2017 in AS No.548/1995 09-11-2017 in AS No. 562/1995 09-11-2017 in AS No.633/1995 09-11-2017 in AS No. 636/1995 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

NARMADA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

MUTHOOT GEORGE CHITS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

No.124918/2020-CONDONATION 0F DELAY ΙN FILING and IA No.124921/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT No.124922/2020-EXEMPTION FILING 0.T. FROM and IA No.124919/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.124920/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 05-01-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR Mr. Navneet R., Adv.

Ms. Roopali Lakhotia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

M/S. KMNP Law, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents no.1 to 10, matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS